ALPHADRIVE 3
Assembly instructions
(Translation of the original installation instructions)
ALPHADRIVE 3 Foreword
71488 5.0 3
Foreword
Disclaimer and Exclusion of Liability
DewertOkin is not responsible for damage resulting from:

ALPHADRIVE 3 AD1-3
ALPHADRIVE 3 AD2-3
Article type designation
xxxxx Article number
24-29V  Input voltage
max. 4.00A Current consumption
Duty cycle: 2min ON /18 min OFF Intermittent operations: 2 minutes on / 18 minutes rest time
max. Push Force Push force
max. Pull Force Pull force
Prod. Date Calendar week / year
Serial No. Serial number for your drive
IP20 Protection category
Use in dry rooms only!
Follow all special disposal instructions!
Mark of CE conformity
ALPHADRIVE 3 Device description
71488 5.0 9
3. Device description
The ALPHADRIVE 3 drive is an electrically driven motor that is responsible for moving the end
product in a linear direction. This adjustment is created by the in and out movement of a stroke
pipe. The ALPHADRIVE 3 drive is operated using an Okin handset.
The variants differ (see chapter 4, Technical Specifications) in terms of:
• Work performance,
• Speed,
• Pushing and pulling forces,
• Fitting dimensions and stroke,
• Clevises (stroke pipe, gear)
• Fastening of the stroke pipe (see section 3.1.2),
• Connection variants (see section 3.1.3).
3.1 Components
Figure 3 Main components of the ALPHADRIVE 3 drive
A Head of stroke pipe B Electrical connection
C Motor housing D Gear clevis
E Guidance profile
C
B
D
A
E
Device description ALPHADRIVE 3
10 71488 5.0
3.1.1 Stroke pipe variants
Figure 4 Stroke pipe head variants with the ALPHADRIVE 3 drive
A Stroke pipe with hole B Adapter
C Stroke pipe clevis (slot 5 mm) D Stroke pipe head without slot
D C B A
ALPHADRIVE 3 Device description
71488 5.0 11
3.1.2 Mounting the stroke pipe
There are two types of stroke pipes available for different types of applications. The stroke pipe can
be screwed onto the spindle screw or it can be mounted unattached. The drive only exerts pushing
force when the stroke pipe is mounted loosely (unattached). The motions of the drives for these
two variants are shown in the following illustrations.
 If the stroke pipe is unattached, then the end product must be designed to prevent the stroke
pipe from coming out during operations. This can be accomplished by implementing a fixed end-
stop mechanism (refer to the "Safety notices to observe during installation" in the "Installation"
chapter).
Figure 5 Loose fastening nut (stroke pipe not secured): only pushing forces
Figure 6 Fixed fastening nut = Stroke pipe screwed onto the spindle screw (attached): both
pushing and pulling forces
Drive motion
Drive motion
Device description ALPHADRIVE 3
12 71488 5.0
3.1.3 Connection variants
There are different variants to connect the power to the ALPHADRIVE 3 drive:
• LS plug,
• 5-pin plug,
• Motor control cable.
Figure 7 Variants of plug and cable for the different types of ALPHADRIVE 3 drives
A LS plug for ALPHADRIVE 3 ADZ B 5-pin plug for ALPHADRIVE 3 ADZ
C Motor control cable for ALPHADRIVE 3 AD1
C1 Handset connection